4”
353
I S S U E  1 5 G 2 1  R e v . 0 . 1
WWW.IUSEELITE.COM • TEL 1-877-375-5555 • FAX 1-877-375-3333
CERTIFICATIONS
• cULus
• RoHS
• IECC

 3.4”
 1.24”
Ordering Guide for Compatible Housing
IC - New Construction Non-IC New Construction IC - For Remodel  Non-IC For Remodel
LD4IC-AT LD4-AT LD4RIC-AT LD4R-AT
HLD4IC-AT HLD4-AT HLD4R-AT
B4IC-AT B4-AT B4R-AT
RL428-650L-DIMTR-120-30K-90-W-WH TEST NO.: EL-071414
INPUT WATTS: 12.8 LUMENS: 782 CRI: 90  EFFICACY: 61 CCT: 3000K SPACING CRITERIA: 1.22
Candle Power Distribution (Candelas)
RC - Ceiling Cavity Reflectance              RW - Wall Reflectance
R
O
O
M
 C
A
VI
TY
 R
A
TI
O
Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 0.20
Zonal Lumens Summary
0
Candela TabulationLumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens
0-10 37.28
10-20 104.61
20-30 151.32
30-40 164.71
40-50 139.05
50-60 93.43
60-70 55.29
70-80 27.53
80-90 8.45
Luminance (Average candela/M2)
Angle
in
Degrees
Average
0º
Average
45º
Average
90º
45 124877 129979 131652
55 96471 91836 85417
65 72002 65524 57423
75 52565 49013 46095
85 55814 50113 1368
0 395.82
5 392.96
15 370.30
25 328.12
35 260.30
45 177.71
55 111.36
65 61.24
75 27.38
85 9.79
90 0.99
RC 80% 70% 50% 30% 10% 0%
RW 70% 50% 30% 10% 70% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 110 106 103 99 108 104 101 98 100 97 95 96 94 92 93 91 89 87
2 102 95 89 84 99 93 88 83 90 85 81 86 83 79 83 80 78 76
3 94 85 78 72 92 83 77 72 81 75 70 78 73 69 75 71 68 66
4 87 77 69 63 85 75 68 62 73 67 62 71 65 61 69 64 60 58
5 81 69 61 55 79 68 61 55 66 60 54 64 58 54 63 57 53 51
6 75 63 55 49 73 62 55 49 60 54 49 59 53 48 57 52 48 46